PowerTransform
ers
Ham
m
ond
2339
Dimensions: in.
Dimensions: in.

1 5Series
Single Primary 115V Dual Primary 115/230V
• Low primary to secondary coupling - no electrostatic shield required.
• No mounting hardware required on 1.1 and 2.4 VA
sizes, two hole mounting on 6, 12 and 20VA sizes, four
hole mounting on 36VA size (mounting screws not provided).
P.C. board mount with industry standard pin spacing.
Parallel
C
Hamm.
Part No. A B C D E
A B C D E F
Price Each
1 5 A B C D
(800) 346-6873
546-229E10 229E10 A 2 1.56 1.88 0.65 0.38 0.38 1.60 10V C.T. @ 250ma 5V @ 500ma 11.77 9.98 9.26 8.65
546-229E12 229E12 A 2 1.56 1.88 0.65 0.38 0.38 1.60 12.6V C.T. @ 200ma 6.3V @ 400ma 11.79 9.98 9.26 8.65
546-229A12 229A12 A 6 1.56 1.88 0.85 0.38 0.38 1.60 12.6V C.T. @ 450ma 6.3V @ 900ma 11.09 10.32 9.62 9.39
546-229B12 229B12 A 12 2.00 2.50 1.07 0.50 0.50 2.00 12.6V C.T. @ 900ma 6.3V @ 1.8A 15.27 12.92 12.00 11.20
546-229A16 229A16 A 6 1.56 1.88 0.85 0.38 0.38 1.60 16V C.T. @ 350ma 8V @ 700ma 14.19 12.00 11.15 10.41
546-229B16 229B16 A 12 2.00 2.50 1.07 0.50 0.50 2.00 16V C.T. @ 700ma 8V @ 1.4A 13.75 11.63 10.80 10.09
546-229A20 229A20 A 6 1.56 1.88 0.85 0.38 0.38 1.60 20V C.T. @ 300ma 10V @ 600ma 12.75 10.80 10.02 9.36
546-229B20 229B20 A 12 2.00 2.50 1.07 0.50 0.50 2.00 20V C.T. @ 600ma 10V @ 1.2A 13.75 11.63 10.80 10.09
546-229A24 229A24 A 6 1.56 1.88 0.85 0.38 0.38 1.60 24V C.T. @ 250ma 12V @ 500ma 14.19 12.00 11.15 10.41
546-229B24 229B24 A 12 2.00 2.50 1.07 0.50 0.50 2.00 24V C.T. @ 500ma 12V @ 1A 15.27 12.92 12.00 11.20
546-229E30 229E30 A 2 1.56 1.88 0.65 0.38 0.38 1.60 30V C.T. @ 85ma 15V @ 170ma 11.79 9.98 9.26 8.65
546-229A30 229A30 A 6 1.56 1.88 0.85 0.38 0.38 1.60 30V C.T. @ 200ma 15V @ 400ma 14.19 12.00 11.15 10.41
546-229B30 229B30 A 12 2.00 2.50 1.07 0.50 0.50 2.00 30V C.T. @ 400ma 15V @ 800ma 15.27 12.92 12.00 11.20
546-229B34 229B34 A 12 2.00 2.50 1.07 0.50 0.50 2.00 34V C.T. @ 340ma 17V @ 680ma 15.27 12.92 12.00 11.20
546-229A40 229A40 A 6 1.56 1.88 0.85 0.38 0.38 1.60 40V C.T. @ 150ma 20V @ 300ma 14.19 12.00 11.15 10.41
546-229B40 229B40 A 12 2.00 2.50 1.07 0.50 0.50 2.00 40V C.T. @ 300ma 20V @ 600ma 15.27 12.92 12.00 11.20
546-229A230 229A230 A 6 1.56 1.88 0.85 0.38 0.38 1.60 230V C.T. @ 25ma 115V @ 50ma 14.19 12.00 11.15 10.41
546-187C10 187C10 B 9.59 8.11 2.81 1.37 1.62 2.37 546-186C10 186C10 12 10VCT 1.2 12.00 10.16
546-187B12 187B12 B 8.35 7.06 2.37 1.25 1.37 2.00 546-186B12 186B12 6.3 12.6VCT 0.5 9.82 8.31
546-187C12 187C12 B 9.33 7.88 2.81 1.37 1.62 2.37 546-186C12 186C12 12.6 12.6VCT 1 10.80 9.15
546-187D12 187D12 B 13.74 11.63 3.25 1.68 1.93 2.81 546-186D12 186D12 31.5 12.6VCT 2.5 15.71 13.28
546-187F12 187F12 B 29.45 24.93 4.03 2.25 2.56 3.50 546-186F12 186F12 100.8 12.6VCT 8 25.52 21.60
546-187C16 187C16 B 9.33 7.88 2.81 1.37 1.62 2.37 546-186C16 186C16 12.8 16VCT 0.8 10.80 9.15
546-187E20 187E20 B 20.73 17.53 3.68 1.81 2.25 3.12 546-186E20 186E22 56 20VCT 2.8 18.65 15.79
546-187D24 187D24 B 13.74 11.63 3.25 1.68 1.93 2.81 546-186D24 186D24 30 24VCT 1.25 15.71 13.28
546-187E24 187E24 B 18.65 15.78 3.68 1.81 2.25 3.12 546-186E24 186E26 57.6 24VCT 2.4 18.65 15.79
546-187F24 187F24 B 29.45 24.93 4.03 2.25 2.56 3.50 546-186F24 186F24 96 24VCT 4 28.35 23.99
546-187E36 187E36 B 18.65 15.78 3.68 1.81 2.25 3.12 546-186E36 186E38 54 36VCT 1.5 18.65 15.79
546-187F48 187F48 B 29.45 24.93 4.03 2.25 2.56 3.50 546-186F48 186F48 96 48VCT 2 25.52 21.60
546-187B120 187B120 B 8.35 7.06 2.37 1.25 1.37 2.00 546-186B120 186B120 6 120VCT 0.05 9.82 8.31
546-164D10 164D10 C 7.37 6.23 1.38 1.13 1.31 0.25 0.25 546-162D10 162D10 1.1 10V C.T. @ .11A 5V @ .22A 8.35 7.06
546-164E10 164E10 C 8.08 6.83 1.38 1.13 1.19 0.25 0.25 546-162E12 162E12 2.4 10V C.T. @ .25A 5V @ .5A 8.85 7.48
546-164G10 164G10 C 9.82 8.31 1.88 1.56 1.50 0.30 0.40 546-162G10 162G10 12 10V C.T. @ 1.2A 5V @ 2.4A 10.80 9.14
546-164E12 164E12 C 7.85 6.64 1.38 1.13 1.19 0.25 0.25 546-162E12 162E12 2.4 12.6V C.T. @ .2A 6.3V @ .4A 8.85 7.48
546-164F12 164F12 C 8.35 7.06 1.63 1.31 1.31 0.25 0.35 546-162F12 162F12 6 12.6V C.T. @ .5A 6.3V @ 1.0A 9.33 7.89
546-164G12 164G12 C 9.82 8.31 1.88 1.56 1.50 0.30 0.40 546-162G12 162G12 12 12.6V C.T. @ 1.0A 6.3V @ 2.0A 10.80 9.14
546-164J16 164J16 C 16.69 14.13 2.63 2.19 1.56 0.40 0.40 546-162J16 162J16 36 16V C.T. @ 2.25A 8V @ 4.5A 17.67 14.95
546-164D20 164D20 C 7.37 6.23 1.38 1.13 1.31 0.25 0.25 546-162D20 162D20 1.1 20V C.T. @ .055A 10V @ .11A 8.35 7.06
546-164E20 164E20 C 7.85 6.64 1.38 1.13 1.19 0.25 0.35 546-162E20 162E20 2.4 20V C.T. @ .12A 10V @ .24A 8.85 7.48
546-164F20 164F20 C 8.35 7.06 1.63 1.31 1.31 0.25 0.35 546-162F20 162F20 6 20V C.T. @ .3A 10V @ .6A 9.33 7.89
546-164G20 164G20 C 10.10 8.53 1.88 1.56 1.50 0.30 0.40 546-162G20 162G20 12 20V C.T. @ .6A 10V @ 1.2A 10.80 9.14
546-164H20 164H20 C 13.26 11.21 2.25 1.88 1.44 0.30 0.40 546-162H20 162H20 20 20V C.T. @ 1A 10V @ 2.0A 13.75 11.63
546-164J20 164J20 C 16.69 14.13 2.63 2.19 1.56 0.40 0.40 546-162J20 162J20 36 20V C.T. @ 1.8A 10V @ 3.6A 17.67 14.95
546-164D24 164D24 C 7.37 6.23 1.38 1.13 1.31 0.25 0.25 546-162D24 162D24 1.1 24V C.T. @ .045A 12V @ .09A 8.35 7.06
546-164E24 164E24 C 7.85 6.64 1.38 1.13 1.19 0.25 0.35 546-162E24 162E24 2.4 24V C.T. @ .1A 12V @ .2A 8.85 7.48
546-164F24 164F24 C 8.35 7.06 1.63 1.31 1.31 0.25 0.35 546-162F24 162F24 6 24V C.T. @ .25A 12V @ .5A 9.33 7.89
546-164G24 164G24 C 10.10 8.53 1.88 1.56 1.50 0.30 0.40 546-162G24 162G24 12 24V C.T. @ .5A 12V @ 1.0A 11.99 10.14
546-164H24 164H24 C 13.26 11.21 2.25 1.88 1.44 0.30 0.40 546-162H24 162H24 20 24V C.T. @ .8A 12V @ 1.6A 13.75 11.63
546-164J24 164J24 C 16.69 14.13 2.63 2.19 1.56 0.40 0.40 546-162J24 162J24 36 24V C.T. @ 1.5A 12V @ 3.0A 17.67 14.95
546-164D28 164D28 C 7.37 6.23 1.38 1.13 1.31 0.25 0.25 546-162D28 162D28 1.1 28V C.T. @ .04A 14V @ .08A 8.35 7.06
546-164E28 164E28 C 8.08 6.83 1.38 1.13 1.19 0.25 0.25 546-162E28 162E28 2.4 28V C.T. @ .085A 14V @ .17A 8.85 7.48
546-164F28 164F28 C 8.35 7.06 1.63 1.31 1.31 0.25 0.35 546-162F28 162F28 6 28V C.T. @ .2A 14V @ .4A 9.33 7.89
546-164G28 164G28 C 9.82 8.31 1.88 1.56 1.50 0.30 0.40 546-162G28 162G28 12 28V C.T. @ .42A 14V @ .84A 10.80 9.14
546-164H28 164H28 C 13.26 11.21 2.25 1.88 1.44 0.30 0.40 546-162H28 162H28 20 28V C.T. @ .7A 14V @ 1.4A 15.28 12.93
546-164J28 164J28 C 18.54 15.69 2.63 2.19 1.56 0.40 0.40 546-162J28 162J28 36 28V C.T. @ 1.3A 14V @ 2.6A 17.67 14.95
546-164D36 164D36 C 7.37 6.23 1.38 1.13 1.31 0.25 0.25 546-162D36 162D36 1.1 36V C.T. @ .03A 18V @ .06A 8.35 7.06
546-164E36 164E36 C 7.85 6.64 1.38 1.13 1.19 0.25 0.25 546-162E36 162E36 2.4 36V C.T. @ .065A 18V @ .13A 8.85 7.48
© Copyright 2009 Mouser Electronics© Copyright 2009 Mouser Electronics
Mouser Catalog Download